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ROLLNO

01710162
01712832
18210212
18210168
01711394
01711156
03010105
01710562
18210361
01712492
01711361
01710057
01711484
18210325
01712127
01710029
18210331
01710571
16310613
16310226
01712744
18210323
01712209
01711551
01712379
18210150
01710921
01712517
18210108
01711231
18210116
18210169
16310742
01711048
16311715
01710626
16310544
01711632
16310764
01713009
18210154
16311004
01712933
01712150
16311190
03010008
01711212
01710643
01712427
18210043
16310592
01712780
01710293

COMPLETE MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF LIBRARY INFORMATION ASSISTANT, H&FW DEPTT.
POST CODE 182/07
CUT OFF MARKS - 106(UR)

NAME CAT COMM DOB MARKS SEL AGE
BHARTI PAL OBC 300381 131.00 S-GEN
BHOJDUTT SARASWAT GEN EX 110768 127.00 S-GEN

NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA GEN 151285 125.00 S-GEN

PRAVEEN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA GEN GO 010178 123.00 S-GEN

SEEMA SC 150780 121.00 OVER AGE
RAJESH RANJAN GEN 010383 121.00 S-GEN

SURESH RANA GEN 071283 119.00 S-GEN

SEEMA OBC 250780 117.00 OVER AGE
RAMBALI VERMA OBC PH 010182 116.00 S-GEN

BRIJ MOHAN GEN 210779 115.00 OVER AGE
PRIYA GUPTA GEN 150483 115.00 S-GEN

PRADEEP KUMAR OBC 121278 114.00 OVER AGE
VINOD HARIMKAR GEN 260382 114.00 S-GEN

DEV DUTT SHARMA GEN GO 200679 113.00 S-GEN

DEEPALI SHARMA GEN 020482 112.00 S-GEN

SHRUTI GEN 310882 112.00 S-GEN

SUNIL KUMAR BISHT GEN 051283 112.00 S-GEN

MEGHA SHARMA GEN GO 060184 111.00 S-GEN

SANGAM KUMARI GEN 250884 110.00 S-GEN

MANJU GAUTAM SC 050783 109.00 S-GEN
ANURADHA PANDEY GEN 050983 108.00 S-GEN

NEHA TYAGI GEN 200485 107.00 S-GEN

MOHD NAIM OBC 060680 106.00 OVER AGE
INDU OBC 161081 106.00 S-GEN

SOM DEO KESHARI GEN 271181 106.00 S-GEN

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA GEN 160773 105.00 OVER AGE
ANIE CHOUBISA GEN 050583 105.00

GHANSHYAM DAS GEN 010381 104.00

ROLI SRIVASTAVA GEN 090681 104.00

RICHA SHARMA GEN 260283 104.00

AKANKSHA YADAV OBC 290983 104.00

MAHAK DAWAR GEN 010186 104.00

DEVENDER KUMAR GEN GO 150469 103.00

YOGITA RANI GEN GO 070881 102.00

JAYANT KUMAR SINGHA OBC 191284 102.00

KAVITA CHAUHAN GEN 101281 101.00

RAMNEEK SINGH OBC PH 210879 100.00

SURJEET KUMAR GEN 261081 100.00

AJIT PRABHAKARAN GEN PH 311281 100.00

SYED ZULFIQAR ALI GEN 010782 100.00

SHEETAL BHALLA GEN 080386 100.00

BIMLESH KUMAR PANDEY GEN 031081  99.00

DEEPAK KUMAR GEN GO 050775  98.00

GEETANJALI BHARDWAJ GEN GO 110884  98.00

RAJEEV KUMAR ROY GEN 010183  97.00

VEENU SEHGAL GEN 100283  97.00

DEEPAK KUMAR SC 020583  97.00

HARI RAM MEENA ST 080875  96.00

UMESH SHARMA GEN 010182  96.00

BRAJESH KUMAR JHA GEN 311285  96.00

NITI RAWAT GEN 210386  96.00

MOHAMMED MOKAR RAM OBC 020480  94.00

CHARU OBC 170881  94.00
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103
104
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

01711128
18210336
01710249
01710450
18210203
01711734
01712515
18210267
18210124
18210328
01710487
01710837
18210076
18210044
18210327
01710761
18210295
01711496
18210131
01711192
16310994
18210217
18210214
18210353
18210197
18210238
01711326
01710780
01712344
01712047
01712481
01712829
18210301
16311738
03010089
01711786
18210348
18210231
01712781
18210356
18210141
01711188
18210104
18210358
18210225
01712893
03010088
18210269
01712149
16310758
01710686
18210167
18210263
01711401
18210180
18210312
18210033
18210071
18210287
01712228

ASHUTOSH AGRAHARI
DINESH KHAPRA
NAFAY SINGH

RUPALI SHARMA
RAHUL KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

GEETA YADAV

KANTA RANI

SUDHIR KR AGGARWAL
SHWETA MAHESHWARI
SAKSHI GARG
SHAILJA BAJPAI
SANTOSH JATAV
NEELU

SHAHANA SULTANA
SUNITA PANDEY
MAHENDRA PRATAP
SONIA

JOGENDER KUMAR JAJORIA

AMIT PRAKASH

NITIN KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR SAH
NEERAJ

PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA
RAMESH CHAND MEENA
MOHD IRFAN ANSAR
ANIL KUMAR GUPTA
RUPESH KUMAR

JACINTHA HAUKHANNIANAG

PRITAM KUMAR GUPTA
GAYATR

MAMTA

JYOTI VERMA

SUNIL KUMAR KHINCH
AMIT KUMAR

SEEMA SHUKLA
KADAMBARY SHARMA
SUMITRA BIST

KUMUD PRABHA

SUNIL KUMAR
ARADHANA SRIVASTAVA
PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA
UPENDRA KUMAR
VINOD KU,MAR DULARA
VINAY KUMAR PAL
SHAILENDRA KUMAR
PRIYA WADHERA
TARUN KUMAR
NEELAM

ANJU MISHRA

HIMANI TANWAR
DINESH KUMAR MEENA
NITOO SINGH

KUNDAN SINGH
RAMESH CHAND MEENA
INDU ROHILLA

SONIA

GIRISH TUTEJA
TADINADA MADHAVI
KRISHAN KUMAR

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
GEN
OBC
GEN
SC
SC
SC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
SC
ST
OBC
GEN
GEN
ST
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
SC
SC
OBC
SC
GEN
GEN
SC
GEN
GEN
ST
SC
ST
ST
OBC
SC
GEN
GEN
SC

GO

PH

PH

GO

311081
270785
100478
111084
010287
051278
290684
100383
150483
080783
200884
150885
050386
190177
010482
060484
011076
300680
200780
030381
100981
100182
181182
020684
011285
150280
020782
140184
240177
250181
080881
040585
211087
181280
140381
010481
080582
101282
010684
010781
020182
010382
170284
050377
160280
020580
131085
250787
150580
041080
030183
200783
101283
121077
200382
100884
010485
150272
010772
131080

94.00
94.00
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90.00
90.00
90.00
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124
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146
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148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

16311298
18210273
18210101
16310536
18210034
01711976
01711004
01710906
18210025
16310546
18210105
18210157
01713004
18210349
18210156
18210363
18210187
01712148
16310037
18210242
18210260
18210073
16311666
16310708
18210276
18210045
01712189
01712105
18210067
01712520
01710477
18210049
01710893
16311385
18210055
18210030
18210093
18210053
01711112
18210013
01712724
01711173
18210170
16310803
18210129
18210245
18210061
01712357
18210195
01710929
16311246
18210181
18210320
18210179
18210347
18210158
18210006
18210092
03010084
18210196

GOUR SUNDAR SAHA
RITU SHARMA

RENU AGNIHOTRI
PANKAJ KUMAR PANDEY
NAMRATA

KULDEEP KATARIA
RUPAM

SANDEEP SINGH JADON
RAJINI ARORA

SWARN LATA
RAJENDER SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR

RAJINI DABAS

KOMAL VERMA

NAVIN KUMAR SHARMA
SHALU KULHESTA
SAHAB SINGH MEENA
BABITA

PUSHPA LATA
KAMLESH KUMARI
SANJAY KUMAR
SAVITA PANDEY
MADHU BALA
NARAYAN SINGH BISHT
SEEMA YADAV
RAKESH BHOLA
MANLUNCHINGH
NEERAJ KUMAR PATHAK
NAVRATAN SINGH

BEJ NATH

PRADEEP SINGH
MAMTA GODLA
PANKAJ CHAURASIA
MAMTA

KUSUMLATA

SWATI BHARDWAJ
MOHRA MEENA

RARA WATI

RACHNA
REEMA RANI SOLANKI
KAVITA

UMA

SUDHIR

HIMANI SHARMA
DEEPA MEHRA
PRAKASH KUMAR
SOMRAJ MEENA

LAXMI RANI

MANOJ KUMAR

JYOTI SHOKEEN
PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH
KULMINDER KAUR
SHALINI

VIRENDER SINGH
RAJANI RANI

RAJEEV KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA
ARTI RAWAT

HARISH KUMAR
ANURADHA

PREETI MALHOTRA

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
SC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
SC
GEN
OBC
GEN
GEN
ST
SC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
SC
GEN
OBC
GEN
ST
GEN
SC
OBC
SC
SC
OBC
SC
SC
GEN
ST
OBC
GEN
SC
SC
SC
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
ST
SC
GEN
OBC
GEN
GEN
SC
SC
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
GEN
GEN

GO

GO

PH

GO

210582
200682
150985
101086
060487
010379
110382
300483
170885
291077
060578
150780
050981
260184
010585
140870
030676
101078
040280
191181
240484
080785
050686
090777
050481
110481
130981
110183
070884
070774
250579
010779
050580
060181
170783
280983
010885
010580
181281
020482
150682
251282
280383
230284
230385
280286
240187
300476
010581
300881
150283
110586
090787
060376
110878
040182
240782
051082
110883
130984

79.00
79.00
79.00
79.00
79.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
74.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
71.00
71.00
71.00
71.00
71.00
71.00
71.00



174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

18210216
01710412
01710014
01712146
18210278
18210107
18210026
18210075
18210315
18210037
01710823
16310986
01710139
01712238
18210209
18210112
18210207
01710505
18210152
18210063
16310918
01711647
18210286
18210024
18210068
01711795
18210142
18210313
18210155
18210051
18210018
18210102
18210088
18210082
18210258
01712612
18210333
18210184
01710055
18210283
01710917
18210321
01710190
18210294
18210297
18210290
18210115
18210218
18210165
18210008
18210021
18210171
18210322
18210003
18210228
18210077
18210344
18210248
01711636
18210221

PREMRAJ MEENA
KAMAYANI SAROHA
AMITA SHOKEEN
KAPIL DEV SHARMA
SUBHASH CHAND
MONIKA SARASWAT
GITA DAS
JAYALAKSHMI
RAJENDRA SINGH
JYOTI MEHRA

ANJU KUMARI
ASHOK KUMAR
HARJEET SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
MANJEET SINGH
MANJU DEVI
DIWAKAR SINGH NEGI
PARUL SAXENA
MANOJ KUMAR
SHYAM KUMARI
RAKHI GUPTA
MAMTA MUDGAL
SHAJAR JAHAN
SUSHIL KUMAR
RISHI KUMAR MEENA
REKHA

SATISH KUMAR SAINI
HARENDRA KUMAR
LOVELY SHRIVASTAVA
MOHD HUMAYUN
MOHAMMED IMRAN
ANIL KUMAR MEENA
RITU SHARMA

HEMA

PARMOD KUMAR
POONAM MALIK
AJAY PRATAP
SANGEETA

SHILPI SHARMA
ROHIT KUMAR VERMA
SANJEETA RANI
SHIVANI

RAHAT KHAN
HARISH KUMARI
ISHWAR PRASAD
SHASHI PRAKASH
ABDUL RASHID
NEKPAL

REETA PRAJAPATI
RENU

SURBHI SAXENA
ZEENAT
BHUPENDRA KUMAR
ARJUN RAM

RAMU DAYAL BAIRWA
KARUNA KANT
PINKY KUMARI
BHARTI SHARMA
MAMTA ADHIKARI
LAKSHMAN SINGH

ST
OBC
OBC
GEN
SC
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
SC
SC
SC
OBC
SC
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
SC
SC
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
ST
SC
OBC
SC
GEN
OBC
OBC
ST
GEN
SC
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
SC
OBC
SC
OBC
GEN
SC
SC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
GEN
SC
SC
SC
SC
GEN
GEN
OBC

GO

EX
SP
PH

020785
010578
100679
010779
200682
100782
260583
240876
020882
170283
070386
270376
111080
020683
190683
100584
300984
130785
040976
050878
230781
200183
240384
120678
010978
070779
250682
261083
070984
060285
200485
050685
251085
310579
060481
200781
010782
090583
210684
160986
200979
131279
080781
110684
100487
151078
010783
150983
020185
060582
160783
310384
201088

010781
130282
231082
220783
281183
030786

71.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
67.00
67.00
67.00
67.00
67.00
66.00
66.00
66.00
66.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
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64.00
64.00
64.00
64.00
64.00
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63.00
62.00
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62.00
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60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00



234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
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256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

18210164
01710975
18210090
18210185
18210305
01711118
18210183
18210148
18210117
18210015
01712193
18210128
18210146
18210268
18210291
18210338
18210113
18210259
18210173
18210213
18210023
18210240
18210234
16310113
01712310
18210229
18210309
18210083
18210087
18210281
18210070
18210285
01710398
18210316
18210134
01710076
18210182
18210007
18210020
16311309
18210175
18210332
18210360
18210106
01711540
18210345
18210354
18210123
18210190

LOVELY SINGH

ANUJ KUMAR
BHAGMAL

SEEMA

VIPIN KUMAR DESHWAL
SAROJ RAWAT

SAROJ BALA
DHARMVEER JATAV
SURJEET SINGH MEENA

NARESH CHANDER SHARMA

ANSHU

REETA

MANGLESH KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR

ANNU

RITUPRIYA

BABITA

UMESH SINGH

DINESH CHAND BAIRWA
KANWAR PAL

NEETU
VIJAYLAKSHMI A
HIMANSHU KUMAR
ANITA PATHAK

KM YOGITA

POONAM BALA
SUSHMA MAHARWAL
RAKESH KUMAR
HEERA RAM

NISHA SINGH

BRIJESH KUMAR MAURYA
RAJESH KUMAR

RUCHI

AMIT KUMAR

NEETU SHARMA

KM ARUNA
SHASHI KANT SINGH
SHARAD YADAV
KAMALJIT KAUR

ARTI SINGH

POONAM

SANJEEV KUMAR SAGAR
NAHEED

VISHNU DATT BAIRWA
MEENA RANI

RESHU RANI

VIPIN KUMAR

VED PRAKASH

MANISH KUMAR ARORA

ST
SC
SC
SC
OBC
OBC
OBC
SC
ST
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
GEN
OBC
SC
SC
OBC
SC
GEN
GEN
SC
GEN
OBC
SC
SC
GEN
OBC
SC
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
SC
GEN
SC
SC
OBC
SC
OBC
SC
GEN
OBC
OBC
SC
GEN

PH

EX

PH

080788
010776
121082
260883
100684
021074
301182
150585
200486
240968
191079
010786
150787
150984
010886
200587
101183
100785
301088
100882
290585
180678
120282
010183
131182
050183
230884
150778
250584
080486
080577
260880
140981
010487
081082
010784
200785
010881
140788
101081
240183
130884
010679
140286
290384
230683
100779
060280
110183

60.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
58.00
58.00
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57.00
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56.00
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51.00
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50.00
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49.00
49.00
49.00
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34.00
33.00
31.00
23.00
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